REV 1 – 2025/01/01
Certified to UL2021 and
CSA 22.2 46-13
* CETL – SPE1000 CAN Inspected.
PROJECT NAME:                                                   DATE:
ADDRESS:
ENGINEER:
ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR:
SUBMITTED BY:
APPROVED BY:
Qty Tag Description Model Number Finish # of Emitters Wattage Voltage Amperage BTUs
  ICR H1 – 1500W / 208V SICR-20240L1B B       W 1 1500 208 7.2 5100
  ICR H2 – 2250W / 208V SICR-30240L1 B       W 2 2250 208 10.8 7675
  ICR H2 – 3000W / 208V SICR-40240L1 B       W 2 3000 208 14.4 10250
  ICR H3 – 3375W / 208V SICR-45240L1B B       W 3 3375 208 16.2 11500
  ICR H3 – 4500W / 208V SICR-60240L1 B       W 3 4500 208 21.6 15350
  ICR H1 – 2000W / 240V SICR-20240L1B B       W 1 2000 240 8.3 6825
  ICR H2 – 3000W / 240V SICR-30240L1 B       W 2 3000 240 12.5 10225
  ICR H2 – 4000W / 240V SICR-40240L1 B       W 2 4000 240 16.7 13650
  ICR H3 – 4500W / 240V SICR-45240L1B B       W 3 4500 240 18.8 15350
  ICR H3 – 6000W / 240V SICR-60240L1 B       W 3 6000 240 25 20450
  ICR H1 – 2000W / 277V* SICR-20277L1 B       W 1 2000 277 7.2 6825
  ICR H2 – 4000W / 277V* SICR-40277L1 B       W 2 4000 277 14.4 13650
  ICR H3 – 6000W / 277V* SICR-60277L1 B       W 3 6000 277 21.7 20450
SUBMITTAL DATA
SOLAIRA ICR SERIES
ELECTRIC RADIANT HEATERS
2

Emitter Guard Nickel Dipped Carbon Steel Wire Cage
Ingress Protection IP-55 Resistance for Low Pressure Water Jets
Power Supply High Temperature Silicone Lead (6’7” / 2.0m)
COVERAGE PATTERNS
HEATER  MODEL NO.
COVERAGE WHEN
MOUNTED AT
(ft [m])
WIDTH
(ft [m])
DEPTH
(ft [m]
AVERAGE HEAT
DENSITY
(W/ FT²)
ICR H1 – 2000W SICR-20240L1/20277L1 8 [2.4] 12.5 [3.8] 4.5 [1.4] 24
ICR H2 – 3000W SICR-30240L1
8 [2.4] 14.5 [4.4] 5.5 [1.7] 27
10 [3.1] 15.5 [4.7] 5.5 [1.7] 21
ICR H2 – 4000W SICR-40240L1/40277L1
8 [2.4] 16.5 [5.0] 6.5 [2.0] 29
10 [3.1] 17.5 [5.3] 6.5 [2.0] 24
ICR H3 – 4500W SICR-45240L1
9 [2.7] 18 [6.5] 6.5 [2.0] 29
11 [3.4] 19 [5.8] 7 [2.1] 22
ICR H3 – 6000W SICR-60240L1/60277L1
10 [3.1] 20.5 [6.2] 7.5 [2.3] 29
12 [3.6] 22 [6.7] 8 [2.4] 23
*CEILING RECESS INSTALLATION REQUIRES cCSAus APPROVED TRIM KIT AND 1 HOUR FIRE RATED BOX(PROVIDED BY INSTALLER). FIRE RATED BOX DEFINED AS BOX WITH MINIMUM INTERIOR
DIMENSIONS SHOWN IN ABOVE DIAGRAMS, MADE OF 1 HOUR FIRE RATED MATERIAL SUCH AS TYPE X DRYWALL OR SIMILAR. CONSULT LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL FOR FURTHER INFORMATION